The Fort Pierce Yacht Club Foundation

Announces the 6th Annual Charity Poker Run on the Water Sponsorship Opportunities

Company Name of SPONSORS to be included on all advertising, email blasts, Facebook, and press releases.

April 27, 2024



Location: Indian River/Lagoon and the Fort Pierce Yacht Club

Purpose: The Fort Pierce Yacht Club Foundation is a 501(c)(3) and raises money to support the stewardship of the Indian River Lagoon, support activities and programs which support the understanding and knowledge of boating and water safety, especially for children and youth, and supports the FPYC community mission.

Funds raised from the 2023 On the Water Poker Run were distributed to local organizations including FAU Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute, Treasure Coast Youth Sailing Foundation, Manatee Center and Stella Maris Wesley Eco Camp, amongst others. Funds raised from the 2024 On the Water Poker Run will be distributed to similar programs.

Event Sponsor: Island Pig and Fish

Please check your sponsorship level:

Royal Flush: \$1,500: Get publicity in all social media, Boat registration, 6 poker hands, and 6 dinners.

□ Straight Flush: \$1,000: Get publicity in all social media, Boat registration, 4 poker hands, and 4 dinners.

Four of a Kind: \$500: Get publicity in all social media, Boat registration, 2 poker hands and 2 dinners.

Full House: \$250: Get publicity in all social media, 2 poker hands and 2 dinners.

	Name:	
	Contact Person:	
	Contact Phone:	
	Contact Email:	
	Sponsor Address:	
	City/State/Zip:	
	Signature:	
	Date:	
	Please email your Sponsorship Form and Company Logo to <u>chairfpycfoundation@gmail.com</u> . Please mail a copy of the sponsorship form and check to: Robynn Holland, Chair FPYC Foundation, 2906 Grove Drive, Fort Pierce, Florida 34981	
For ind	For individual Boat Registrations to participate in the Charity Poker Run, go to:	
www.fo	ortpierceyachtclub.com/poker-run (Registration is opens on March 25, 2024)	
	The Fort Pierce Yacht Club Foundation is a registered 501c3 charitable organization Mailing Address PO Box 3108. Fort Pierce, FL 34948-3108. Physical Address: 700 N. Indian River Drive, Fort Pierce, FL 34950	